The approach zone extends ten miles from the operation zone, measured along 

the extended runway centerline.  The approach zone is one thousand (1,000) feet wide at the end of 

the nearest the runway (i.e., adjacent to the operation zone) and expands uniformly to sixteen 

thousand eight hundred forty (16,840) feet wide at the farthest end of the zone (i.e., ten miles (10) 

from the operation zone).   

ii. Height Limit.  The height limit of an approach zone begins at the elevation of the runway end for 

which it is the approach and rises one foot vertically for every fifty feet horizontally (50:1), except

[...]

The expansion of existing or development of new livestock confinement facilities/ operations of 299 animal units or less 

shall conform to the requirements of  Section 5.101-14 of this Resolution. 

2. On-farm storage of gasoline or diesel fuel in excess of one-thousand one-hundred (1,100) gallons per above-ground storage 

tank for five hundred (500) gallons per underground storage tank shall be prohibited. 

3. Fuel storage associated with irrigation well motors shall be equipped with a containment area in accordance with the 

National Fire Protection Association Code 30.